
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 751 

ANSWERED ON 7TH DECEMBER, 2023 

  

FUNDS FOR NHAI PROJECTS 

  

751. SHRI BIDYUT BARAN MAHATO: 

SHRI RANJEETSINGH NAIK NIMBALKAR: 

SHRI DEVJI M. PATEL 

  

Will the Minister of Road Transport and Highways 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 be pleased to state: 

  

(a) the funds allocated for National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) 

projects in Jharkhand, Maharashtra and Rajasthan; and 

(b) the actual utilization from the allocated funds for the said States? 

  

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) &(b) State-wise allocation of funds is not made to NHAI. The details 

of expenditure by NHAI during last three years in these states is attached 

at ANNEXURE.  



  

ANNEXURE 

 Details of expenditure by NHAI during the last three years for the projects 

in Jharkhand, Maharashtra and Rajasthan is as below: 

  

Year Details of expenditure/fund utilised 

Jharkhand Maharashtra Rajasthan 

2020-21 Rs 2,244.1 crore Rs  11,399.7 crore Rs 6,351.4 crore 

2021-22 Rs 2,421.2 crore Rs 12,456.4 crore Rs 10,490.8 crore 

2022-23 Rs 2,912.7 crore Rs 14,982.0 crore Rs 8,813.2 crore 

 


